74th ANNUAL YO-SCO-HARO RIDING CLUB HORSE SHOW,

Saturday 8:30AM Cobleskill Fairgrounds, Cobleskill, New York *Judge: Connor Bryant *

**Pointed by The Sunshine Horse Show Series

“EVERYONE INVITED” Picnic Friday Night 6 PM
Bring a Dish to Pass - meat and drinks provided- bring your own place setting

SATURDAY 8:30 AM

PRI —

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

37.

Walk-Trot Hunter Crossrails
Walk-Trot Equitation Crossrails
Hunter over Crossrails
Working Hunter Crossrails
Equitation Over Crossrails
Hunter O/F 2’

Working Hunter O/F 2°
Equitation O/F 2’

BREAK

Fitting and Showmanship

Jack Benny 39 & Over
Miniature Horse Fitting and
Showmanship

Fitting & Show 18 & Over
Fitting & Show 17& Under
Fitting & Show 12 & Under
Ranch Horse in Hand

Western Gelding/Stallions
Western Mares

Huntseat Geldings/Stallions
Huntseat Mares

Green Horse/Pony In Hand
Starter Horse/Pony in Hand

5 & Und Horse/Pony/Mini in
Hand

Driving Type Horse/Pony/Mini
Pony Over 11.2 Hands

Pony 11.2 Hands & Under
Miniature — Mares/Geldings
Miniature Stallions

**Bruce Cater Memorial Halter
Jackpot**open to all who entered
classes 14-26**prize money to Ist,
2nd, 3rd determined by number of
entries**

Solid Color Horse/Pony/Mini
Multi Color Horse/Pony/Mini

BREAK

Very Small Equine Hunter
Very Small Equine Obstacle
Liberty-Horse/Pony/Mini

BREAK

Reinsmanship Horse/Pony/Mini
Pleasure Driving Horse/Pony
Over 11.2 Hands

Very Small Equine Pleas Driving
Country Pleasure Driving
Horse/Pony Over 11.2

Very Small Equine Country
Pleasure Driving

38. Quadrangles Horse/Pony/Mini

BREAK

39.
40.

41.

42.

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.

57.
58.
59.

60.

61.

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Leadline Eq. 3-8
Leadline Pleasure 3-8

BREAK

*Open to all W/T English
Pleasure

Proceeds to go to the Animal
Shelter in Memory of

Virginia Terk

*Open to all W/T English
Equitation

Proceeds to go to the Bruce
Emanuel Scholarship Fund
Starter Horse/Pony Equit 2 gait
Huntseat W/T Eq 12 & Under
Starter Horse Pleasure 2 gait
Green Horse/Pony Equiation
WT English Equitat 13 & Over
Huntseat W/T Pl 12 & under
Huntseat Equitation All Ages
WT English Pleasure 13 & Over
Green Horse/Pony Pleasure
Huntseat Pleasure

Pony Pleasure Walk/Trot
Huntseat WT 12&Under
Disciplined Rail

Hunter Under Saddle

WT English Disciplined Rail 13
& Over

English Disciplined Rail All Ages
Bridle Path Hack

Pony Road Hack Walk/Trot

BREAK

*Open to all Walk/Jog Western
Pleasure

Proceeds to go to the Animal
Shelter in Memory of

Connie Sondergaard

*Open to all Walk/Jog Western
Equitation

Proceeds to go to the Bruce
Emanuel Scholarship Fund
Western WJ Eq. 12 & Under
WJ Western Pleasure 13 & O
Western WJ P1 12 & Under
Western Equitation All Ages
WJ Western Eq. 13 & Over
Jack Benny Equitation W/T
Ranch Equitation

Pony Equitation Walk/Trot
Western Pleasure All Ages
Jack Benny Pleasure W/T
Pony Pleasure W/T/C

Ranch Pleasure

Pony Road Hack W/T/C
Bosal Pleasure

76.
77.

78.

79.

80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.

Pony Equitation W/T/C

Starter Horse Disciplined Rail-2
gait

WJ West Disciplined Rail 12 &
Under

W/J West Disciplined Rail 13 &
Over

Green Horse/Pony discip rail
Jack Benny Disciplined Rail
W/T

West Disciplined Rail All Ages
Jack Benny Road Hack W/T
Western Road Hack All Ages
Green Horse Road Hack
Starter Horse/Pony Road Hack
Ranch Pattern

TSIDE RSE
FROM 11-2 PM

Starter H/P Trail-2 gait
Trail WTJ 12 & Under
Trail WTJ 13 & Over
Green Trail

Trail Western

Trail English

Ranch Trail

JUNE 10, 2023




ONE NUMBER PER HORSE/RIDER COMBINATION ENTRY NUMBER
INTENT NOT TO SUE _SHOW SEASON 2023

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that she/he is fully aware that participation in a horse show or other equine event involves inherent risk of injury due to the
behavior of the animals involved and natural conditions. The undersigned hereby waives the right to institute a law suit for damages against or to recover damages from
the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club based on any injury that occurs due to such inherent risk. The undersigned also affirms that she/he is solely responsible for choosing and
maintaining the horse and equipment that the undersigned uses and that the undersigned waives any claim for damages against the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club based on an
injury due to the behavior of any animal that participates in a horse show sponsored by the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club or due to any Equipment failure or defect. The
undersigned further acknowledges the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club are not responsible for the conduct of other participants in such a horse show and their animals and
hereby waives any claim for damages against the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club based on injury due to contact of another participant in such event or other participants
animal. RELEASE: I make these entries at my own risk and subject to the rules of this Show and I agree for myself and my representative to be bound hereby

NAME OF EXHIBITOR

Exhibitor’s Signature OR Parent if under 18 years of age
AGE of Exhibitor as of January 1*
Address of Exhibitor

Phone Number email
Name of Club of Exhibitor,

NAME OF HORSE Age of Horse Year foaled
Name of Owner Address of Owner
Phone Number email

Name of Club
PLEASE CIRCLE CLASS TO ENTER
Junior classes & w/t 13 and over

6 Ribbons Entry Fee Total entry fees for Junior Classes
12, 13, 44, 47, 48, 50, 54, 56, 62, 63, 64, 66, 78,79, 89, | $7 per class
90
Senior & open classes Entry Fee Total entry fees for
PAYBACK $15/$10/$6 Senior/Open/Performance

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11, 14,15,16,17, 18,19, 20, [ 10 per class
21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,
36,37, 38, 41,42, 43, 45, 46, 49, 51, 52, 53, 55, 57,
58, 59, 60, 61, 65, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76,
77, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 91, 92, 93, 94,

LEADLINE CLASSES ARE FREE - Trophy and FREE FREE
Ribbons for classes 39, 40

Make checks payable to YOSCOHARO RIDING CLUB TOTAL ENTRY FEES (from above)$

Contact Person: UNSTABLED HORSE FEE/Per Day $5.00 $

Debra Marshall BOX STALL $25.00 $

661 Terrace Mountain Road CAMPER FEE $30.00 $

Schoharie, NY 12157 FEE if you did NOT PRE-ENTER  $10.00 $

518-332-3848 Office Charge $5.00/per Horse/Rider $5.00
03beamer@gmail.com

TOTALDUE $§
Pre-Entries must be post-marked by JUNE S All Information Must Be Filled Out-No Exceptions




SHOW DAY END AWARDS

Western: 11, 12, 15, 16, 65, 70, 75, 82, 84, 92 WT Huntseat 12 & Under: 13, 44, 48, 54, 89

Huntseat: 11, 12, 17, 18, 49, 52, 55, 57, 58, 93 WJ Western 12& Under: 13, 62, 64, 78, 89

Miniature Horse: 10, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31 WT 13 & Over: 12, 47, 50, 56, 63, 66, 79, 90

Pony Over 11.2: 23, 53 or 72, 59 or 74, 69 or 76 Jack Benny: 9, 67, 71, 81, 83

Pony 11.2 & Under: 24, 28, 29, 30, 31 Over Fence: 6,7, 8

Starter Horse/Pony: 20, 43, 45, 77, 86, 88 Cross-Rail: 3,4, 5

Green Horse/Pony: 19, 46, 51, 80, 85, 91 Driving Horse/Pony/Mini: 22, 33, 34, 35, 36,
37,38

Ranch: 14, 68, 73, 87, 94

PROOF CURRENT INS AND RABIES VACCINATIONS FOR EACH ANIMAL MUST BE PRESENTED TO THE

SHOW OFFICE WHEN MAKING ENTRIES- NO EXCEPTIONS
RULES AND REGULATIONS
1. FOR PRE ENTRIES PLEASE SEND A YOUR ENTRIES with all the classes you want to enter. No worries if you can’t
make it, no money down needed. When you arrive please leave a blank check at the office. Pre-Entries MUST
POSTMARKED by June 5— NO EXCEPTIONS. $10.00 LATE FEE if you do NOT pre-enter. All classes to be paid for
as entered or a blank check left at the show office. Please enter at least THREE classes in advance. You must scratch
THREE classes in advance or you will be charged for the class. **Must enter at least 3 classes in the division to be

eligible for day end awards of Grand Champion and Reserve**
2. There is a $5.00 office fee per exhibitor. One number will be assigned to each exhibitor/horse.

3. The show will run in accordance with Sunshine Show Series rules. See Sunshine Horse Show Series Rule Book go to
www.ssshowseries.com It is the entrant’s responsibility to know all the rules pertaining to their classes and enter the
correct classes. Nominate yourself and your horse for the Sunshine Horse Show Series Awards. Go the
www.ssshowseries.com for a nomination form and mail it in or hand in before the show starts.

4. Proof of Current coggins and rabies vaccinations for each animal must be presented to the show office when making
entries or mailed with the entries. NO EXCEPTIONS!

5. Any non showing horses on the grounds must show proof of coggins and rabies to the show office. If stalled the owner
must come and register for a stall at the show office. If not stabled a $5.00 unstabled fee applies.

6. Junior entries $7.00 per class. 6 Ribbons awarded. Senior and open entries $10.00 , payback: $15, $10, $6. Less than 10
entries will be sweep-staked.

7. Stalls available Friday after 4:00 PM at $25.00 per stall- ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS- There is a one
time $5.00 un-stabled horse fee. You must post the index card the Club provides on your stall door. If you are found

without your tag you will be charged double. If you are found without a camper tag vou will be charged double. You

must display a camper tag in your camper window.
8. Horses MUST be at the gate prior to the start of the class. There will be a 3 minute limit for tack changes and they must

be made at the gate.

9. Show management reserves the right to combine and cancel classes. Less than 10 entries will be sweep-staked.

10. All riders 17 years of age and under or competing in 17 & under classes must wear a helmet meeting or exceeding
ASTM F1163 (Safety Equipment Institute Certified) Equestrian Standard per NY State Law No. VAT1265.

11. Starter Classes are for horses/ponies that do not canter and may not enter any canter classes at any competition or
exhibition. Horses/ponies may enter this division for as long as they do not canter or lope at any competition or
exhibition.

12. *Classes 41, 42, 60 and 61 are open to all horses and ponies and riders of all ages, regardless of showing at a canter in
other classes. Proceeds from classes 41 and 60 will go to the Schoharie County Animal Shelter in honor of our long time
members Virginia Terk, who we lost in 2022 and Connie Sondergaard, who we lost in 2020. Proceeds from classes 42
and 61 will go to The Bruce Emanuel Scholarship fund.


http://www.ssshowseries.com
http://www.ssshowseries.com

