74th ANNUAL YO-SCO-HARO RIDING CLUB HORSE SHOW, JUNE 10, 2023

Saturday 8:30AM Cobleskill Fairgrounds, Cobleskill, New York *Judge: Connor Bryant * **Pointed by The Sunshine Horse Show Series

"EVERYONE INVITED" Picnic Friday Night 6 PM

Bring a Dish to Pass - meat and drinks provided- bring your own place setting

SATURDAY 8:30 AM

- **Walk-Trot Hunter Crossrails**
- Walk-Trot Equitation Crossrails 2.
- 3. **Hunter over Crossrails**
- 4. **Working Hunter Crossrails**
- 5. **Equitation Over Crossrails**
- Hunter O/F 2' 6.
- Working Hunter O/F 2' 7.
- Equitation O/F 2'

BREAK

- Fitting and Showmanship Jack Benny 39 & Over
- 10. Miniature Horse Fitting and **Showmanship**
- 11. Fitting & Show 18 & Over
- 12. Fitting & Show 17& Under
- 13. Fitting & Show 12 & Under
- 14. Ranch Horse in Hand
- 15. Western Gelding/Stallions
- 16. Western Mares
- 17. Huntseat Geldings/Stallions
- 18. Huntseat Mares
- 19. Green Horse/Pony In Hand
- 20. Starter Horse/Pony in Hand
- 21. 5 & Und Horse/Pony/Mini in
- 22. Driving Type Horse/Pony/Mini
- 23. Pony Over 11.2 Hands
- 24. Pony 11.2 Hands & Under
- 25. Miniature Mares/Geldings
- 26. Miniature Stallions
- 27. **Bruce Cater Memorial Halter Jackpot**open to all who entered classes 14-26**prize money to 1st, 2nd, 3rd determined by number of entries**
- 28. Solid Color Horse/Pony/Mini
- 29. Multi Color Horse/Pony/Mini

BREAK

- 30. Very Small Equine Hunter
- 31. Very Small Equine Obstacle
- 32. Liberty-Horse/Pony/Mini

BREAK

- 33. Reinsmanship Horse/Pony/Mini
- 34. Pleasure Driving Horse/Pony Over 11.2 Hands
- 35. Very Small Equine Pleas Driving
- 36. Country Pleasure Driving Horse/Pony Over 11.2
- 37. Very Small Equine Country **Pleasure Driving**
- 38. Quadrangles Horse/Pony/Mini

BREAK

- 39. Leadline Eq. 3-8
- 40. Leadline Pleasure 3-8

BREAK

- 41. *Open to all W/T English Pleasure Proceeds to go to the Animal Shelter in Memory of Virginia Terk
- *Open to all W/T English **Equitation** Proceeds to go to the Bruce **Emanuel Scholarship Fund**
- 43. Starter Horse/Pony Equit 2 gait
- 44. Huntseat W/T Eq 12 & Under
- 45. Starter Horse Pleasure 2 gait
- 46. Green Horse/Pony Equiation
- 47. WT English Equitat 13 & Over
- 48. Huntseat W/T Pl 12 & under
- **Huntseat Equitation All Ages**
- 50. WT English Pleasure 13 & Over
- 51. Green Horse/Pony Pleasure
- **Huntseat Pleasure**
- 53. Pony Pleasure Walk/Trot
- Huntseat WT 12&Under **Disciplined Rail**
- **Hunter Under Saddle**
- WT English Disciplined Rail 13 & Over
- **English Disciplined Rail All Ages**
- **Bridle Path Hack**
- 59. Pony Road Hack Walk/Trot

- 60. *Open to all Walk/Jog Western **Pleasure** Proceeds to go to the Animal Shelter in Memory of **Connie Sondergaard**
- *Open to all Walk/Jog Western **Equitation** Proceeds to go to the Bruce **Emanuel Scholarship Fund**
- 62. Western WJ Eq. 12 & Under
- 63. WJ Western Pleasure 13 & O
- 64. Western WJ Pl 12 & Under
- Western Equitation All Ages
- 66. WJ Western Eq. 13 & Over
- 67. Jack Benny Equitation W/T
- 68. Ranch Equitation
- 69. Pony Equitation Walk/Trot
- 70. Western Pleasure All Ages
- 71. Jack Benny Pleasure W/T 72. Pony Pleasure W/T/C
- 73. Ranch Pleasure
- 74. Pony Road Hack W/T/C
- **Bosal Pleasure**

- 76. Pony Equitation W/T/C
- 77. Starter Horse Disciplined Rail-2
- WJ West Disciplined Rail 12 & Under
- 79. W/J West Disciplined Rail 13 & Over
- Green Horse/Pony discip rail
- **Jack Benny Disciplined Rail**
- 82. West Disciplined Rail All Ages
- Jack Benny Road Hack W/T
- Western Road Hack All Ages
- 85. Green Horse Road Hack
- Starter Horse/Pony Road Hack
- 87. Ranch Pattern

ON OUTSIDE COURSE FROM 11-2 PM

- 88. Starter H/P Trail-2 gait
- Trail WTJ 12 & Under
- Trail WTJ 13 & Over
- 91. Green Trail
- Trail Western
- Trail English 94. Ranch Trail

ONE	'NII	MRFR	PFR	HORSE	RIDER	COMBINA	TION

VATIN	NUMBER	

INTENT NOT TO SUE SHOW SEASON 2023

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that she/he is fully aware that participation in a horse show or other equine event involves inherent risk of injury due to the behavior of the animals involved and natural conditions. The undersigned hereby waives the right to institute a law suit for damages against or to recover damages from the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club based on any injury that occurs due to such inherent risk. The undersigned also affirms that she/he is solely responsible for choosing and maintaining the horse and equipment that the undersigned uses and that the undersigned waives any claim for damages against the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club based on an injury due to the behavior of any animal that participates in a horse show sponsored by the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club or due to any Equipment failure or defect. The undersigned further acknowledges the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club are not responsible for the conduct of other participants in such a horse show and their animals and hereby waives any claim for damages against the Yo-Sco-Haro Riding Club based on injury due to contact of another participant in such event or other participants animal. RELEASE; I make these entries at my own risk and subject to the rules of this Show and I agree for myself and my representative to be bound hereby

NAME OF EXHIBITOR						
Exhibitor's Signature OR Parent if un		age				
AGE of Exhibitor as of January 1st						
Address of Exhibitor						
Address of Exhibitor Phone Number Name of Club of Exhibitor	email					
Name of Club of Exhibitor						
NAME OF HORSE		Age	of Horse	Year foaled		
Name of Owner Addr	ess of Owner					
Phone Number						
Name of Club						
PLEASE CIRCLE CLASS TO ENTER						
Junior classes & w/t 13 and over						
6 Ribbons		Entry Fee	Total ent	try fees for Junior Classes		
12, 13, 44, 47, 48, 50, 54, 56, 62, 63, 64,	66, 78, 79, 89,	\$7 per class				
90						
Senior & open classes PAYBACK \$15/\$1	0/\$6	Entry Fee		try fees for pen/Performance		
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16,	17, 18, 19, 20,	\$10 per class				
21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31,		φιο per class				
36, 37, 38, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 49, 51, 52,						
58, 59, 60, 61, 65, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72,						
77, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 91,						
LEADLINE CLASSES ARE FREE - Troph		FREE	FF	REE		
Ribbons for classes 39, 40						
Make checks payable to YOSCOHARO I						
	Contact Person: UNSTABLED HORSE FEE/Per Day \$5.00 \$					
Debra Marshall BOX STALL \$25.00 \$						
661 Terrace Mountain Road	FEE \$30.00		\$			
Schoharie, NY 12157	FEE if you	did NOT PRE-ENT	ΓER <u>\$1(</u>	0.00 \$		
518-332-3848	rge \$5.00/per Horse/	Rider	<u>\$5.00</u>			
03beamer@gmail.com						
			TOTAL DU	E \$		
Pre-Entries must be post-marked by JU	NE 5 All Ir	nformation Must Be	Filled Out-	-No Exceptions		

SHOW DAY END AWARDS

Western: 11, 12, 15, 16, 65, 70, 75, 82, 84, 92	WT Huntseat 12 & Under: 13, 44, 48, 54, 89
Huntseat: 11, 12, 17, 18, 49, 52, 55, 57, 58, 93	WJ Western 12& Under: 13, 62, 64, 78, 89
Miniature Horse: 10, 25, 26, 28, 29, 30, 31	WT 13 & Over: 12, 47, 50, 56, 63, 66, 79, 90
Pony Over 11.2: 23, 53 or 72, 59 or 74, 69 or 76	Jack Benny: 9, 67, 71, 81, 83
Pony 11.2 & Under: 24, 28, 29, 30, 31	Over Fence: 6, 7, 8
Starter Horse/Pony: 20, 43, 45, 77, 86, 88	Cross-Rail: 3, 4, 5
Green Horse/Pony: 19, 46, 51, 80, 85, 91	Driving Horse/Pony/Mini: 22, 33, 34, 35, 36,
	37, 38
Ranch: 14, 68, 73, 87, 94	

PROOF CURRENT COGGINS AND RABIES VACCINATIONS FOR EACH ANIMAL MUST BE PRESENTED TO THE SHOW OFFICE WHEN MAKING ENTRIES- NO EXCEPTIONS RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. FOR PRE ENTRIES PLEASE SEND A YOUR ENTRIES with all the classes you want to enter. No worries if you can't make it, no money down needed. When you arrive please leave a blank check at the office. Pre-Entries MUST
 POSTMARKED by June 5— NO EXCEPTIONS. \$10.00 LATE FEE if you do NOT pre-enter. All classes to be paid for as entered or a blank check left at the show office. Please enter at least THREE classes in advance. You must scratch THREE classes in advance or you will be charged for the class. **Must enter at least 3 classes in the division to be eligible for day end awards of Grand Champion and Reserve**
- 2. There is a \$5.00 office fee per exhibitor. One number will be assigned to each exhibitor/horse.
- 3. The show will run in accordance with Sunshine Show Series rules. See Sunshine Horse Show Series Rule Book go to www.ssshowseries.com It is the entrant's responsibility to know all the rules pertaining to their classes and enter the correct classes. Nominate yourself and your horse for the Sunshine Horse Show Series Awards. Go the www.ssshowseries.com for a nomination form and mail it in or hand in before the show starts.
- 4. Proof of Current coggins and rabies vaccinations for each animal must be presented to the show office when making entries or mailed with the entries. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- 5. Any non showing horses on the grounds must show proof of coggins and rabies to the show office. If stalled the owner must come and register for a stall at the show office. If not stabled a \$5.00 unstabled fee applies.
- 6. Junior entries \$7.00 per class. 6 Ribbons awarded. Senior and open entries \$10.00, payback: \$15, \$10, \$6. Less than 10 entries will be sweep-staked.
- 7. Stalls available Friday after 4:00 PM at \$25.00 per stall- ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS- There is a one time \$5.00 un-stabled horse fee. You must post the index card the Club provides on your stall door. If you are found without your tag you will be charged double. If you are found without a camper tag you will be charged double. You must display a camper tag in your camper window.
- 8. Horses MUST be at the gate prior to the start of the class. There will be a 3 minute limit for tack changes and they must be made at the gate.
- 9. Show management reserves the right to combine and cancel classes. Less than 10 entries will be sweep-staked.
- 10. All riders 17 years of age and under or competing in 17 & under classes must wear a helmet meeting or exceeding ASTM F1163 (Safety Equipment Institute Certified) Equestrian Standard per NY State Law No. VAT1265.
- 11. <u>Starter Classes</u> are for horses/ponies that do not canter and may not enter any canter classes at any competition or exhibition. Horses/ponies may enter this division for as long as they do not canter or lope at any competition or exhibition.
- 12. *Classes 41, 42, 60 and 61 are open to all horses and ponies and riders of all ages, regardless of showing at a canter in other classes. Proceeds from classes 41 and 60 will go to the Schoharie County Animal Shelter in honor of our long time members Virginia Terk, who we lost in 2022 and Connie Sondergaard, who we lost in 2020. Proceeds from classes 42 and 61 will go to The Bruce Emanuel Scholarship fund.